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South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:43:38 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1233 General Bill, By Peeler
Summary: Tuition

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-112-20 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO SOUTH CAROLINA DOMICILE FOR
TUITION AND FEE PURPOSES, TO PROVIDE THAT INDEPENDENT PERSONS WHO RESIDE IN AND HAVE BEEN
DOMICILED IN SOUTH CAROLINA FOR FEWER THAN TWELVE MONTHS, AND THEIR DEPENDENTS, MAY BE
CONSIDERED ELIGIBLE FOR IN-STATE TUITION AND FEES AS LONG AS THE INDEPENDENT PERSON IS EMPLOYED
ON A FULL-TIME BASIS WITHIN AN ADJOINING COUNTY IN NORTH CAROLINA OR GEORGIA.

03/26/08
03/26/08
04/15/08
04/16/08
04/16/08
04/17/08
04/17/08
04/22/08
04/22/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-12
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-12

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-22

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22
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