

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S 1233 General Bill, By Peeler

Summary: Tuition

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-112-20 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO SOUTH CAROLINA DOMICILE FOR TUITION AND FEE PURPOSES, TO PROVIDE THAT INDEPENDENT PERSONS WHO RESIDE IN AND HAVE BEEN DOMICILED IN SOUTH CAROLINA FOR FEWER THAN TWELVE MONTHS, AND THEIR DEPENDENTS, MAY BE CONSIDERED ELIGIBLE FOR IN-STATE TUITION AND FEES AS LONG AS THE INDEPENDENT PERSON IS EMPLOYED ON A FULL-TIME BASIS WITHIN AN ADJOINING COUNTY IN NORTH CAROLINA OR GEORGIA.

03/26/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/26/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4
04/15/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-12
04/16/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-12
04/16/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
04/17/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
04/17/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-22
04/22/08	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-22